

S.T.03(08)2022 CIS 116 of 2017
CNR WBSP04-000771-2017
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.11 dated 12-09-2024

Today is fixed for taking evidence of C.S.W.1.

Both the accused persons on court bail, are present by filing hazira.

C.S.W.1 S.I. Pabitra Kumar Dey has appeared. He is examined-in-chief as P.W.1 and is partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of Ld Defence Counsel.

During examination of the witness, the entire written complaint is marked as Ext.P-1/P.W.1.

Original seizure list dated 22-02-2016 is marked as Ext.P-2/P.W.1. Packet containing seized alamats is marked as Mat Ext.I.

To 20-12-2024 for cross-examination of P.W.1.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.