

S.T.03(08)2022 CIS 116 of 2017
CNR WBSP04-000771-2017
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.13 dated 07-03-2025

Today is fixed for taking further cross-examination of P.W.1.

Both the accused persons on court bail, are present by filing hazira.

C.S.W.1/P.W.1 S.I. Pabitra Kumar Dey has not appeared. From the service return of summons, it can be found that the summons have been duly served upon the concerned police officer who has presently retired from service. In spite of receiving summons he has not appeared.

Under such compelling circumstance, issueailable witness warrant of Rs.5000/- against P.W.1 S.I. Pabitra Kumar Dey.

B.C. is directed to issue the W/A at once.

To 23-05-2025 for further cross-examination of P.W.1.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.