

S.T.03(08)2022 CIS 116 of 2017
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.14 dated 23-05-2025

Today is fixed for cross-examination of P.W.1. S.I. Pabitra Kumar Dey.
Both the accused are absent and are allowed to stand represented by their Ld advocate.
Ld P.P in-charge is present.
No witness is present.
The witness warrant has not been issued.
Such be issued without further delay.
To 14-07-2025 for E/R of the bailable witness warrant and cross-examination of P.W.1.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.