

S.T.03(08)2022 CIS 116 of 2017
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.15 dated 14-07-2025

Today is fixed for E/R of the bailable witness warrant and further cross-examination of PW1 being retired S/I Pabitra Kumar Dey S/O Late Jyotindra Nath Dey of 16/27 Biren Roy Road, Behala (East), P.S. Behala.

Both the accused are absent and are allowed to stand represented by their Ld advocate.

Ld P.P in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

No NER has been received.

Issue a fresh bailable witness warrant of Rs.1000/- with one surety against PW1.

It appears that the witness was partly cross-examined on 12-09-2024 and since such date the cross-examination has not been completed. It appears also that charges has been framed u/sec 489B and 489C of the IPC. Even being retired police personnel it was expected that the witness would have taken note of the gravity of the offence and should have appeared.

The Superintendent of Police Baruipur Police District is hereby requested to make all efforts to ensure the presence of such witness before this court on the next date.

Copy of this order be sent to the S.P. Baruipur Police District for information.

To 27-08-2025 for E/R of the bailable witness warrant and cross-examination of P.W.1.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.