

**S.T.03(08)2022 CIS 116 of 2017**  
**J.O Code :- WB01070**

Order no.17 dated 03-11-2025

Today is fixed for E/R of the bailable witness warrant and further cross-examination of PW1.

Out of 02 accused 01 Sahajul Haque Mondal is present with his Ld advocate while the other accused Abu Taher Gazi is absent and is allowed to stand represented by his Ld advocate.

Ld P.P in-charge is present with P.W.1.

The witness warrant be recalled.

Ld advocate for the accused filed a petition stating that the Ld senior advocate had fallen ill and could not attend court and prayed for an adjournment.

No objection has been raised.

Considering the ground I allow the prayer.

The cross-examination must be concluded on the next date.

To 22-12-2025 for cross-examination of P.W.1.

The date is informed to the witness with a direction to remain present on such date fixed.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.